HB0973/313329/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 973

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 11, strike "requiring" and substitute "<u>allowing</u>"; in line 12, strike "access to, rather than"; in the same line, strike the second comma; and in line 13, after "pharmacies" insert "<u>in an electronic or paper format</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 24, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike "a" and substitute "AN ELECTRONIC OR PAPER"; and in the same line, strike "ACCESS TO".